

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.3973/2016

Learned counsel who has entered appearance for Respondent No.1 also undertakes to enter appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 and states that he will either adopt the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 or file separate counter affidavit and vakalatnama within three weeks.

Needful be done within three weeks, as prayed for.

SLP(C)No.3974/2016

Learned counsel who has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 has not cured the defects of the vakalatnama. In any case service is complete.

Defects in the vakalatnama be cured within two weeks.

SLP(C)No.3975-3976/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the defects have been cured for issuing notice to respondent No.1 by filing spare copy of the petition on 30.10.2017.

Registry to verify the position.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER