

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mithun,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3974/2016

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the sole respondent is defective. Learned counsel has failed to cure the same despite order dated 8.1.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos.3975-76/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No.3973/2016

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 16.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG