

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated in the office report that counsel for respondent no.1 in SLP (Civil) No.3974 of 2016 has not cured the defects of the Vakalatnama.

None present on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP (Civil) No.3974 of 2016.

In the interest of justice, matters are adjourned for one week.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER