

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.49527 OF 2017

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C)No.143 OF 2017

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The application for withdrawal of the transfer petition is allowed and T.P.(C)No.143 of 2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.

**.....J.
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)**

**NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 10, 2018.**

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.NO.143 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER FOR WITHDRAWAL
OF TRANSFER PETITION*****)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.143/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE ON IA 49527/2017

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr.Yashavardhan Oza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.49527/2018 in T.P.(C)No.143/2017

The application for withdrawal of the transfer petition
is allowed and T.P.(C)No.143 of 2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)