

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.  
MR. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 is granted three weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the registry in its office report dated 06.04.2019.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER