

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. 112926/2018 IN SLP (C) 30049/2016 TO BE LIST)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30049/2016 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 112926/2018

IA No. 112926/2018 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.112926/2018 in SLP(C) No. 30049/2016

Learned counsel wants permission to withdraw the aforesaid
I.A.

Permitted and the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

