

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39330/2018

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 153427/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-11-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. A.Jankinath Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

I.A. No.153427 of 2019 is accordingly
allowed.

Office to proceed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

