

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 12242/2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 26.11.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017 (XVI)

(ONLY SLP NO. 12242/2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 24.07.2019)

Date : 26-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 1 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 2 as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the

petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 03.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm