

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2732/2019

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 153428/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Writ Petition (Civil) No 316 of 2018 titled "Shri Badri Singh Yadav & Ors v. The Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Manipur.

Tag with SLP(C) No 16308 of 2007.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER